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OC-3 LR1/STM-1 SFP(/NBUTETHEIR) Yol A etk

i st

ModuleTek f] SFP-OC3-LR1-x-D10 SFP YRR FFE OC-3 LR-1/STM L-1.1 # SONET #1 SDH
tfE, SRR PR RIERT AL, 1% MBI 2 TR SIIETSMTIRE, N BLATiEK
ZIRIMN (MSA),

Fats

=X 155Mb/s SN RIEIREHIES

& SFP MSA

BEBEHFISRITEE

PIRIRIZT

1310nm FP 3t & 558

W LC O

RS AT FRMEREEERATIA 40km

EAERR{HER 3.3V

& RoHS trfE

TERESEE MNSERE) BlEESS:0°C E 70°C
TAKBEZER: -40°C = 85°C

RzFl

SONET OC-3 LR-1/SDH STM L-1.1
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TBER
BS P& ID ik VA7 Nl =]
SONET OC-3 LR-1/SDH STM L-1.1,
SFP-OC3-LR1-C-D10 | M517701 | 1310nm, LC #Z[, BWENLT FTT4EH) 40km, AN=:)
[N
SONET OC-3 LR-1/SDH STM L-1.1,
SFP-OC3-LR1-I-D10 | M517702 | 1310nm, LC #Z[, BWES¢LT FTT4EH) 40km, AN=:)
T4k
3
1. 775 ID AR E iR SR ST RS
METHERSEEKITE ER~R, SIER:
EBFHRE: sales@moduletek.com
EEZ=StEER : www.moduletek.com
e m—RR S
88 s =IME BIRY(E =AE = Yvd &iE
HomiERR DR 155 Mb/s
IRASER BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 1
TIERE Tc
-40 85 °C 1
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEERR lcc 165 300 mA 3
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 Vv
BREE Vmax -0.5 4 \Y 3
iE:
1. N ERmEE
2. IMEBERE
3. B0
(EiaREE
HimiE=R FeeFEny EEESGHE (km) =T
155Mb/s 9/125um ERfEYEET 40
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

S8 5 =ME | HBBYE =RXE =1} &iE
REIEINER Prx -5 0 dBm 1
eI Ac 1260 1360 nm
N= P vind ER 9 dB
FETE (RMS) AN 5 nm
gﬁiﬁgm FeeAgiE] o/t 500 ps

i*:

1. PR

PR

:  File  Control  Setup  Measure  Calibrate  Utilities  Help

i Ao Limit Tn_ast Wavelfoms: 201

- Time:1.026 nsddiv
Delay:25 6163 ns

~ Fatiem
Lock

5 155Mb/s, PRBS 2%-1 {55k (FF/E 1.25Gb/S JEiEEs),
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
VGV E=A PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1260 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen -32 dBm 1
LOS 5543 LOSx —45 dBm

LOS 5558 LOSp —-32 dBm

LOS (F5iRHX(E LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. {3 155Mb/s, PRBS 223-1 {Z2illizt, ;

SiFE—&5HN

VCC=3-14V to 346\’, TC

e s =IME BABIE RBAE =21y &iE
EDBNBT Rin 100 Q
BimimN\IZNE ViN_pP 250 1200 mV
EEHKIAEE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \
RESHERERRE Ven Vee Vee+0.8 Vv
g%ﬂﬂ?&lﬂ%ﬁﬁ? 10 us

SHFHE—RITI

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

| TS =IME | BBE | RXE =21y &iE
B HIEE Vour pp | 300 400 800 mV

HHES EFATE / TRERTE)

(20%-80%) t/ts 400 1300 ns

LOS 5543 Vios A 2 Vee_HosT \Y

LOS 555 Vios_p Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC ik | K SERa SEeaEiR BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {$R IIC £ 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EiEsS 07
310 g Transceiver SDH STM-1 L1.1, 00 01 04 10
SONET OC-3 LR-1 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 155Mb/s HIFRRIERER 01
13 1 Rate Identifier TORFRIEEINEE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TEEES & ) 40KM 28
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TR AHE R 40KM FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m AT RIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIEAREREES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) SR EmEEE 00
19 1 Reserved KEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 7§ IEEE 28] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | AR S B BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved RENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS 55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {55 %= 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {584
66 1 BR, max SHUSRRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUAFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIS I EENX
84-91 8 Date code HEAS HI EENX
DOM SR ERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE(E R 68
FEIhER
1. RS SEIGE Alarm
5 Warning %1%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 iz 51H FO
3.Rx_LOS {52141
4. Tx_FAULT (=84
94 1 Compliance *ﬁiﬁgﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIRIOH B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I BN X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-OC3-LR1-x-D10 32#F SFP MSA e XY 2 ZERITIBIEMY, &~ miBiditbiit /g OxA2 A9 2
HARONIEFIZIER. EFZEENANREIE, AERRCIEHEBRTSERIAEREEITESE,
RERRE, BUCHRRERR, KRIPHTNR, RUOTIHERNCASRBEIREE, BRI T SFP MSA i9E
ZIhee, AR ELFEHBEI RENER CERRAFRHER.,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHI¥INZFE (dBm) |  0.79 (2E E0) -5.97 (09 E1) 0 (27 10) -5 (0C 5A)
LI (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -40 (00 01) 0.00 (27 10) -35.23 (00 03)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -18 -5 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKANREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
845 1310nm Y FP BUEERFIEENT R, RRTIF, BMAGESEANERIRSR, Salat
RUBEIRaNRR AR MR ERIRFRHER, etk tH RSB Byt ZREs IR E R
(APC) RfRfFRUtRREHIEERTIOINR, EERENTERELC(ESEEERNMI R E
WTIARERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRARUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms AFFE. SARFRSPEES (TX_Fault)
IRENFETH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E B E REEHRAHREBRIES [EIAIE
BREE, REEFNRRIERIET.

RANE D EEMEIAS FHIBRIBICAERERDF] ROSA (SeiiRH) MiEBo4ER, ROSA &
B1E PIN SEEAGNRSABIEMARS . & ROSA GBI NS HESIIRIE PIN SRR %R
JIFCERRR, SERRSISEHEBARSERAEES, BESEUERKR S HIRIBIRARH—
A EHEEEREANRESEE R, SEREM R AR NG A S SHIBELLIR
ENRERR, ERSIREEKESEL, AT RX Los SIHIABEF (TTLEE “17), ZESTLL
BTI2EYRRESEEIER. ESIA TTL BT, HERAIBAGMIES SO ISR TAFRE. &
B, RSP, BUBCETHIEMEDGERRERRE, TIBY 2 LHTRE8RAXEER.

Rk ERBE, A2H IR LERI5IDZ51788 7BH ~ 7EH iEBUEZKIA S OxXFF, ZAFFENBEN
&, EEE#AJ9 OXFF,

FERULZEFR 1 HH3/ 0x12345678, MAREFR 1 TIFRSHGIER: EERAT A2H By
7BH ~7EH HEHRARRBEANTEEHR 1 Ei3, B 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAZEFR 1 TIEK
&fE, 333F AOH_LOW LKz A2H_T00. A2H_TO1 LIMUESFRRRTEIRMF, AREaSEIRERTIET(F,
FHRER 4HE.
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FmES

BHSE: 17.05/R
FHAEIREE: 0.95 53/H

IMERT

{yed
13,4+ 0.1

13.4% 0.1 3.7
| | ]
L EL = -
h = = a3 X \ =
1 b = = +
e o
6.23 45

34.39+ 0.3

41.8%+ 0.15 UNLATCHED

FERTAZE +0.2mm
BT K
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IR0

JREBERE AR EIE

\
* EET

TH_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEeeR Reluimity (5R5mEIER) 1
10 VEeer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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